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Sr 
No 

Details Dates 
First  

Extension  
Second 

Extension 

CAP Round 1 

1 
Candidate Registration for MS/OMS 

Candidates along with Options to 
Colleges 

30-09-2022 To 
12-10-2022 

17-10-2022 To 
30-10-2022 

17-10-2022 To 
10-11-2022 

2 

Candidate Registration for  
NRI/OCI/PIO/FNS and CIWGC 
Candidates along with Options to 

Colleges 

30-09-2022 To 
05-11-2022 

17-10-2022 To 
30-10-2022 

17-10-2022 To 
10-11-2022 

2A 
E-Scrutiny of uploaded documents and 

filled in Application forms by the e-
verification Team* 

30-09-2022 To 
15-10-2022 

17-10-2022 To 
02-11-2022 

17-10-2022 To 
11-11-2022 

3 

E-scrutiny of uploaded documents and 
filled in Application forms by the Expert 
Committee for. NRI/OCI/PIO/FNS and 

CIWGC Candidates 

30-09-2022 To 
10-11-2022 

17-10-2022 To 
18-11-2022 

17-10-2022 To 
05-12-2022 

3A 
Display of Alphabetical Merit list Round 

1 
16-10-2022 04-11-2022 15-11-2022 

4 

Resolving Grievances related to 
Alphabetical Merit list. Candidates to 
Edit the application form & upload 

required documents through Candidate 
login, if required. 

16-10-2022 To 
18-10-2022 

04-11-2022 - 
06-11-2022 

15-11-2022 to 
17-11-2022 

5 
Publication of final Merit list. For 

Round 1 
20-10-2022 09-11-2022 21-11-2022 

6 Allocation Round I 
23-10-2022 
@11:00 AM 

11-11-2022 
22-11-2022 

7 
Candidates report to allocated college 

and Seek Admission for Round I 

23-10-2022 To 
30-10-2022 

Excluding Sunday 
& Public Holiday 

11-11-2022 to 
15-11-2022 
Excluding 

Sunday 

23-11-2022 to 
25-11-2022 

8 
Colleges upload the Admitted 

Candidates on the Portal. 

23-10-2022 To 
03-11-2022 

Excluding Sunday 
& Public Holiday 

11-11-2022 to 
16-11-2022 
Excluding 

Sunday 

23-11-2022 to 
28-11-2022 

9 
Display of filled in seats and Vacant 

Seats. 
04-11-2022 17-11-2012 29-11-2022 



Sr 
No 

Details Dates 
First  

Extension  
Second 

Extension 

CAP Round 2 

10 

I) Candidate Registration for 
Unregistered CET Qualified Candidates 

for Round II 
ii) Already Filled in Candidates Edit the 

CAP Application form if required or 
iii) Already registered Candidates 

change the Options. 

05-11-2022 To 
11-11-2022 

16-11-2022 To 
19-11-2022 

30-11-2022 to 
02-12-2022 

11 
E-Scrutiny of uploaded documents 

andfilled in Application forms by the 
Expert Committee. 

05-11-2022 To 
15-11-2022 

16-11-2022 To 
21-11-2022 

30-11-2022 to 
03-12-2022 

12 
Display of Alphabetical Merit list for 

Round 2 
16-11-2022 22-11-2022 05-12-2022 

13 

Resolving Grievances related to 
Alphabetical Merit list. Candidates to 
Edit the application form & upload 

required documents through Candidate 
login, if required. 

16-11-2022 To 
18-11-2022 

22-11-2022 To 
23-11-2022 

06-12-2022 to 
07-12-2022 

14 
Publication of final Merit list For Round 

2 
19-11-2022 25-11-2022 08-12-2022 

15 
Publication of 

NRI/OCI/PIO/FNS/CIWGC Candidates 
Merit List 

16-11-2022 22-11-2022 
08-12-2022 

16 Allocation Round 2 21-11-2022 28-11-2022 12-12-2022 

17 
Candidates report to colleges and Seek 

Admission for Round 2 
21-11-2022 to 24-

11-2022 
28-11-2022 To 

02-12-2022 
13-12-2022 to 

15-12-2022 

18 
Colleges upload the Admitted 

Candidates on the Portal. 
21-11-2022 to 25-

11-2022 
28-11-2022 To 

03-12-2022 
13-12-2022 to 

16-12-2022 

19 
Display of filled in seats and Vacant 

Seats. 
26-11-2022 05-12-2022 19-12-2022 

Institute Level Round for ACAP Seats  

20 
Candidates fill in on line Options/ 
College choices for Institute level 

Admissions 

26-11-2022 To 
30-11-2022 

05-12-2022 To 
07-12-2022 

20-12-2022 to 
22-12-2022 

21 

Colleges Generate on line Merit list 
through CAP portal from their log in for 

ACAP seats and Management Quota 
seats if Applicable. 

01-12-2022 08-12-2022 23-12-2022 

22 

Colleges upload the Merit list on the 
College Notice Board and College Web 
site.  The Generated Merit list will be 

available on the CAP portal. 

01-12-2022 08-12-2022 23-12-2022 

23 

Candidates Seek Admission as per 
declared Merit list in the Institute Level 
round  and colleges confirm admission 

through College log in. 

02-12-2022 To 
06-12-2022 

08-12-2022 To 
13-12-2022 

23-12-2022 to 
27-12-2022 

24 
Cut-off Date of Admission No 

admission after the cut-off Date. 
10-12-2022 20-12-2022 30-12-2022 

  

 

1. * E-scrutiny is not the Fool Proof Scrutiny. 

Important Notes to the CAP Schedule 



2. Final Scrutiny will happen at the level of the Admitting College. 

3. * Candidates should take due care and precaution to fill in correct details and upload the 
correct documents and match the details filled in with the documents uploaded 

4. All Dates and events in the given Schedule are tentative and subject to change as per the orders 
of Competent Authority 

5. No advertisement will be published for the change in Schedule. All updates will be available 
on the CAP portal. 

6. The Changes in the Schedule will be highlighted in colour. Candidates to keep in touch with 
updated Schedule. 

7. The last date of submission of Caste Validity/Non Creamy layer certificate as applicable to 
the Candidate will be last date of the Second round of Admission. Candidates failing to submit 
CVC/TVC/NCL/EWS, etc. Certificates before the last date of Admission of Second Round 
will forfeit their admission. The colleges will cancel their admission from their login while 
uploading the admitted candidate data for Second Round. Any lapse on the part of the college 
will be responsibility of the college.  

8. Since the Seats are limited and Candidates are more, for securing admission in the college of 
choice, Candidates should give judicious & sufficient college option. 

9. Principals of the Admitting Colleges will be responsible for the Final verification of the 
documents and matching the documents in original along with uploaded documents and 
Finalization of Admissions in their Colleges. If the College observes any discrepancy in 
Academic Merit, they should direct the Candidate to Edit the Online CAP Application form 
at relevant time as per scheduled current Time Table and Information Brochure. 

10. If any wrong admission is made or any candidate having discrepancy in the document, 
application form and merit is admitted, the Institute/ college will be responsible for the same. 

11. The list of Approved Colleges available for seeking admission, the intake capacity and other 
details related to colleges is placed on the CAP portal. Candidates are advised to study it 
carefully before filling in the Option Form and giving the options and the sequence of options. 
Candidates should study the Type (Govt/Aided/ Unaided/Minority) and Nature of 
College/Division/Intake Capacity before giving the Option to the Colleges. 

12. The Options and sequence will affect the allocation of the candidate with reference his Merit, 
Candidature Type, and Category. 

13. There will two on line rounds of Admissions as per the Schedule displayed on the Admission 
Portal. The Candidate will give Options for Round-I which will be applicable for First Round 
(I) only. 

14. The Candidates are expected to fill new options for Round II. 

15. Round II will be run with the Logic of Dynamic Allocation, where in the Candidate getting 
betterment will be allocated new college as per option and merit. The admission of the 
candidate in the previous round will be automatically cancelled. The Candidates not getting 
betterment will be allocated the same college again. Such candidates will have to report to the 
same college in Round II again and confirm the admission in Round II in the same college, 
Failure to do so will result in cancellation of admission taken in Round I for which the Institute 
and the candidate will be responsible for the same. 

 
Sd/- 

 (Mahendra B Warbhuwan, IAS) 
Commissioner and Competent Authority 

 State Common Entrance Test Cell, 
Maharashtra State, Mumbai 


