

## GOVERNMENT OF MAHARASHTRA STATE COMMON ENTRANCE TEST CELL, MAHARASHTRA STATE, MUMBAI

8th Floor, New Excelsior Building, A.K. Nayak Road, Fort, Mumbai 400 001

Tele. No. - 022-22016157/53/59 E-Mail maharashtra.cetcell@gmail.com Website -www.mahacet.org

No. HED-1122/CR.No.02/B.Ed CAP Schedule 2022/1792

Date - 01/11/2022

## Centralized Admission Process (CAP) Updated Schedule for B.Ed. Course Academic Year 2022-2023

Sr No	Details	Dates	First Extension	Second Extension		
CAP Round 1						
1	Candidate Registration for MS/OMS Candidates along with Options to Colleges	30-09-2022 To 12-10-2022	17-10-2022 To 30-10-2022	17-10-2022 To 10-11-2022		
2	Candidate Registration for NRI/OCI/PIO/FNS and CIWGC Candidates along with Options to Colleges	30-09-2022 To 05-11-2022	17-10-2022 To 30-10-2022	17-10-2022 To 10-11-2022		
2A	E-Scrutiny of uploaded documents and filled in Application forms by the everification Team*	30-09-2022 To 15-10-2022	17-10-2022 To 02-11-2022	17-10-2022 To 11-11-2022		
3	E-scrutiny of uploaded documents and filled in Application forms by the Expert Committee for. NRI/OCI/PIO/FNS and CIWGC Candidates	30-09-2022 To 10-11-2022	17-10-2022 To 18-11-2022	17-10-2022 To 05-12-2022		
3A	Display of Alphabetical Merit list Round 1	16-10-2022	04-11-2022	15-11-2022		
4	Resolving Grievances related to Alphabetical Merit list. Candidates to Edit the application form & upload required documents through Candidate login, if required.	16-10-2022 To 18-10-2022	04-11-2022 - 06-11-2022	15-11-2022 to 17-11-2022		
5	Publication of final Merit list. For Round 1	20-10-2022	09-11-2022	21-11-2022		
6	Allocation Round I	23-10-2022 @11:00 AM	11-11-2022	22-11-2022		
7	Candidates report to allocated college and Seek Admission for Round I	23-10-2022 To 30-10-2022 Excluding Sunday & Public Holiday	11-11-2022 to 15-11-2022 Excluding Sunday	23-11-2022 to 25-11-2022		
8	Colleges upload the Admitted Candidates on the Portal.	23-10-2022 To 03-11-2022 Excluding Sunday & Public Holiday	11-11-2022 to 16-11-2022 Excluding Sunday	23-11-2022 to 28-11-2022		
9	Display of filled in seats and Vacant Seats.	04-11-2022	17-11-2012	29-11-2022		

Sr No	Details	Dates	First Extension	Second Extension
10	I) Candidate Registration for Unregistered CET Qualified Candidates for Round II ii) Already Filled in Candidates Edit the CAP Application form if required or iii) Already registered Candidates change the Options.	05-11-2022 To 11-11-2022	16-11-2022 To 19-11-2022	30-11-2022 to 02-12-2022
11	E-Scrutiny of uploaded documents and filled in Application forms by the Expert Committee.	05-11-2022 To 15-11-2022	16-11-2022 To 21-11-2022	30-11-2022 to 03-12-2022
12	Display of Alphabetical Merit list for Round 2	16-11-2022	22-11-2022	05-12-2022
13	Resolving Grievances related to Alphabetical Merit list. Candidates to Edit the application form & upload required documents through Candidate login, if required.	16-11-2022 To 18-11-2022	22-11-2022 To 23-11-2022	06-12-2022 to 07-12-2022
14	Publication of final Merit list For Round 2	19-11-2022	25-11-2022	08-12-2022
15	Publication of NRI/OCI/PIO/FNS/CIWGC Candidates Merit List	16-11-2022	22-11-2022	08-12-2022
16	Allocation Round 2	21-11-2022	28-11-2022	12-12-2022
17	Candidates report to colleges and Seek Admission for Round 2	21-11-2022 to 24- 11-2022	28-11-2022 To 02-12-2022	13-12-2022 to 15-12-2022
18	Colleges upload the Admitted Candidates on the Portal.	21-11-2022 to 25- 11-2022	28-11-2022 To 03-12-2022	13-12-2022 to 16-12-2022
19	Display of filled in seats and Vacant Seats.	26-11-2022	05-12-2022	19-12-2022
20	Candidates fill in on line Options/ College choices for Institute level Admissions	26-11-2022 To 30-11-2022	05-12-2022 To 07-12-2022	20-12-2022 to 22-12-2022
21	Colleges Generate on line Merit list through CAP portal from their log in for ACAP seats and Management Quota seats if Applicable.	01-12-2022	08-12-2022	23-12-2022
22	Colleges upload the Merit list on the College Notice Board and College Web site. The Generated Merit list will be available on the CAP portal.	01-12-2022	08-12-2022	23-12-2022
23	Candidates Seek Admission as per declared Merit list in the Institute Level round and colleges confirm admission through College log in.	02-12-2022 To 06-12-2022	08-12-2022 To 13-12-2022	23-12-2022 to 27-12-2022
24	Cut-off Date of Admission No admission after the cut-off Date.	10-12-2022	20-12-2022	30-12-2022

## **Important Notes to the CAP Schedule**

1. \* E-scrutiny is not the Fool Proof Scrutiny.

- 2. Final Scrutiny will happen at the level of the Admitting College.
- 3. \* Candidates should take due care and precaution to fill in correct details and upload the correct documents and match the details filled in with the documents uploaded
- 4. All Dates and events in the given Schedule are tentative and subject to change as per the orders of Competent Authority
- 5. No advertisement will be published for the change in Schedule. All updates will be available on the CAP portal.
- 6. The Changes in the Schedule will be highlighted in colour. Candidates to keep in touch with updated Schedule.
- 7. The last date of submission of Caste Validity/Non Creamy layer certificate as applicable to the Candidate will be last date of the Second round of Admission. Candidates failing to submit CVC/TVC/NCL/EWS, etc. Certificates before the last date of Admission of Second Round will forfeit their admission. The colleges will cancel their admission from their login while uploading the admitted candidate data for Second Round. Any lapse on the part of the college will be responsibility of the college.
- 8. Since the Seats are limited and Candidates are more, for securing admission in the college of choice, Candidates should give judicious & sufficient college option.
- 9. Principals of the Admitting Colleges will be responsible for the Final verification of the documents and matching the documents in original along with uploaded documents and Finalization of Admissions in their Colleges. If the College observes any discrepancy in Academic Merit, they should direct the Candidate to Edit the Online CAP Application form at relevant time as per scheduled current Time Table and Information Brochure.
- 10. If any wrong admission is made or any candidate having discrepancy in the document, application form and merit is admitted, the Institute/ college will be responsible for the same.
- 11. The list of Approved Colleges available for seeking admission, the intake capacity and other details related to colleges is placed on the CAP portal. Candidates are advised to study it carefully before filling in the Option Form and giving the options and the sequence of options. Candidates should study the Type (Govt/Aided/ Unaided/Minority) and Nature of College/Division/Intake Capacity before giving the Option to the Colleges.
- 12. The Options and sequence will affect the allocation of the candidate with reference his Merit, Candidature Type, and Category.
- 13. There will two on line rounds of Admissions as per the Schedule displayed on the Admission Portal. The Candidate will give Options for Round-I which will be applicable for First Round (I) only.
- 14. The Candidates are expected to fill new options for Round II.
- 15. Round II will be run with the Logic of Dynamic Allocation, where in the Candidate getting betterment will be allocated new college as per option and merit. The admission of the candidate in the previous round will be automatically cancelled. The Candidates not getting betterment will be allocated the same college again. Such candidates will have to report to the same college in Round II again and confirm the admission in Round II in the same college, Failure to do so will result in cancellation of admission taken in Round I for which the Institute and the candidate will be responsible for the same.

Sd/-

(Mahendra B Warbhuwan, IAS) Commissioner and Competent Authority State Common Entrance Test Cell, Maharashtra State, Mumbai